
2007 MSHSL Section 6AA Championships Varsity Girls 
Gale Woods Park, Minnetrista      Oct. 24, 2007       Sunny, calm, 60s 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Eden Prairie            25   1   2   4   5  13  17  24  15:10.6  0:50.3 
  2 Minnetonka              55   3   7  12  14  19  30      15:32.1  0:50.0 
  3 Wayzata                 85  11  15  16  18  25  28  29  15:48.5  0:33.8 
  4 Hopkins                112   8  22  23  27  32  33  38  15:59.1  1:00.5 
  5 Robbinsdale Armstrong  135   9  20  21  36  49  55  63  16:15.5  2:09.6 
  6 Edina                  163  26  31  34  35  37  42  51  16:22.5  0:23.7 
  7 Minneapolis Southwest  196   6  40  41  53  56  66  73  16:56.6  2:34.7 
  8 Robbinsdale Cooper     198  10  39  44  48  57  69  75  17:00.4  2:26.7 
  9 Benilde-St Margaret's  241  43  45  47  52  54  61  70  17:28.4  0:38.2 
 10 Minneapolis South      291  46  59  60  62  64  65  74  17:54.4  0:40.6 
 11 St. Louis Park         314  50  58  67  68  71  72  76  18:04.4  1:01.3 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Washburn 
 
1. Eden Prairie 
    1  Cassy Opitz, 11            14:53.1   
    2  Rachel Edwards, 12         14:55.6   
    4  Megan Platner, 9           15:09.7   
    5  Alexandra Rudin, 9         15:11.2   
   13  Lauren Moore, 12           15:43.4   
   17  Stephanie Geis, 11         15:50.8   
   24  Laura Platner, 12          16:02.1   
Total Time = 1:15:52.9     Total Places = 25 
 
2. Minnetonka 
    3  Emily Meese, 11            15:02.8   
    7  Taylor Light, 12           15:19.0   
   12  Megan Bailey, 9            15:42.6   
   14  Colette Celichowski, 9     15:43.4   
   19  Kristina Hermansen, 11     15:52.7   
   30  Rachael Hoerauf, 10        16:22.6   
Total Time = 1:17:40.2     Total Places = 55 
 
3. Wayzata 
   11  Paige Schember, 10         15:31.3   
   15  Laura Stangler, 10         15:45.8   
   16  Kate Thompson, 11          15:48.1   
   18  Maddie Lambert, 10         15:52.4   
   25  Danielle Burgmeier, 12     16:05.1   
   28  Dana Pralle, 9             16:18.0   
   29  Emily Keig, 11             16:22.5   
Total Time = 1:19:02.5     Total Places = 85 
 
4. Hopkins 
    8  Elyssa Yesnes, 11          15:23.1   
   22  Hannah Jocelyn, 10         15:56.5   
   23  Angela Henry, 11           16:01.8   
   27  Kayla Goeman, 9            16:10.3   
   32  Jordyn Dass, 10            16:23.5   
   33  Hannah Anema, 10           16:24.5   
   38  Cayli Webster, 11          16:36.3   
Total Time = 1:19:55.2     Total Places = 112 
 
5. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    9  Carly Rasmussen, 10        15:23.6   
   20  Megan Sanders, 10          15:54.4   
   21  Kate Sanders, 10           15:56.2   
   36  Breanna Adams, 10          16:30.2   
   49  Marie Carlson, 12          17:33.1   
   55  Claire Larson, 10          17:48.9   
   63  Maggie Fischer, 12         18:03.4   
Total Time = 1:21:17.4     Total Places = 135 
 
6. Edina 
   26  Lisa Hirsch, 10            16:08.2   
   31  Piper Bain, 8              16:23.4   
   34  Molly Carter, 11           16:24.6   
   35  Samantha Miller, 9         16:24.8   
   37  Claire Madison, 10         16:31.8   
   42  Jenn Rolfes, 10            17:06.6   
   51  Lauren Christiansen, 10    17:36.5   
Total Time = 1:21:52.6     Total Places = 163 
 

7. Minneapolis Southwest 
    6  Maria Theisen, 11          15:14.4   
   40  Betsy Bissonette, 11       16:56.0   
   41  Rose Frankowski, 11        16:56.7   
   53  Ali Pallar-Rzepka, 12      17:46.8   
   56  Megan Schaenzer, 11        17:49.0   
   66  Lauren Walburg, 11         18:05.6   
   73  Edwina Gantzer, 11         18:47.0   
Total Time = 1:24:42.7     Total Places = 196 
 
8. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   10  Shaina Weatherhead, 10     15:31.1   
   39  Kyla Krause, 8             16:52.0   
   44  Sarah Meyer, 9             17:10.7   
   48  Anna Gerding, 10           17:30.5   
   57  Haley Johnson, 11          17:57.7   
   69  Katherine Bergstrom, 10    18:15.7   
   75  Cella Westray, 9           19:06.1   
Total Time = 1:25:01.8     Total Places = 198 
 
9. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   43  Georgia Lucas, 9           17:09.6   
   45  Sarah Koller, 11           17:14.4   
   47  Susan Kenzie, 10           17:25.8   
   52  Brittni Palkert, 10        17:44.4   
   54  Grace Helgager, 9          17:47.8   
   61  Marissa Schuh, 10          18:01.9   
   70  Michelle Stein, 12         18:22.2   
Total Time = 1:27:21.7     Total Places = 241 
 
10. Minneapolis South 
   46  Safia El Hmamsi, 11        17:23.2   
   59  Nora Knutson, 10           18:00.8   
   60  Evelyn Reilly, 9           18:01.7   
   62  Frieda Manthei, 11         18:02.5   
   64  Lexis Manzara, 11          18:03.8   
   65  Claire Brady, 10           18:04.0   
   74  Evelyn Sadowski, 11        18:48.4   
Total Time = 1:29:31.8     Total Places = 291 
 
11. St. Louis Park 
   50  Colleen Bell, 10           17:34.7   
   58  Jill Kraemer, 11           17:58.5   
   67  Katelyn Palmatier, 9       18:06.2   
   68  Kathleen Sprague, 11       18:06.4   
   71  Abby Bongaarts, 9          18:35.9   
   72  Emily Hasty, 8             18:39.2   
   76  Caden Lindgren, 11         19:10.2   
Total Time = 1:30:21.6     Total Places = 314 

 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Cassy Opitz, 11            14:53.1    Eden Prairie          
    2     2  Rachel Edwards, 12         14:55.6    Eden Prairie          
    3     3  Emily Meese, 11            15:02.8    Minnetonka            
    4     4  Megan Platner, 9           15:09.7    Eden Prairie          
    5     5  Alexandra Rudin, 9         15:11.2    Eden Prairie          
    6     6  Maria Theisen, 11          15:14.4    Minneapolis Southwest  
    7     7  Taylor Light, 12           15:19.0    Minnetonka            
    8     8  Elyssa Yesnes, 11          15:23.1    Hopkins               
    9     9  Carly Rasmussen, 10        15:23.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   10    10  Shaina Weatherhead, 10     15:31.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   11    11  Paige Schember, 10         15:31.3    Wayzata               
   12    12  Megan Bailey, 9            15:42.6    Minnetonka            
   13    13  Lauren Moore, 12           15:43.4    Eden Prairie          
   14    14  Colette Celichowski, 9     15:43.4    Minnetonka            
   15    15  Laura Stangler, 10         15:45.8    Wayzata               
   16    16  Kate Thompson, 11          15:48.1    Wayzata               
   17    17  Stephanie Geis, 11         15:50.8    Eden Prairie          
   18    18  Maddie Lambert, 10         15:52.4    Wayzata               
   19    19  Kristina Hermansen, 11     15:52.7    Minnetonka            
   20    20  Megan Sanders, 10          15:54.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   21    21  Kate Sanders, 10           15:56.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   22    22  Hannah Jocelyn, 10         15:56.5    Hopkins               
   23        Erika Imhoff, 12           15:56.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
   24    23  Angela Henry, 11           16:01.8    Hopkins               
   25    24  Laura Platner, 12          16:02.1    Eden Prairie          
   26    25  Danielle Burgmeier, 12     16:05.1    Wayzata               
   27    26  Lisa Hirsch, 10            16:08.2    Edina                 
   28    27  Kayla Goeman, 9            16:10.3    Hopkins               
   29    28  Dana Pralle, 9             16:18.0    Wayzata               
   30    29  Emily Keig, 11             16:22.5    Wayzata               
   31    30  Rachael Hoerauf, 10        16:22.6    Minnetonka            
   32    31  Piper Bain, 8              16:23.4    Edina                 
   33    32  Jordyn Dass, 10            16:23.5    Hopkins               
   34    33  Hannah Anema, 10           16:24.5    Hopkins               
   35    34  Molly Carter, 11           16:24.6    Edina                 
   36    35  Samantha Miller, 9         16:24.8    Edina                 
   37    36  Breanna Adams, 10          16:30.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   38    37  Claire Madison, 10         16:31.8    Edina                 
   39    38  Cayli Webster, 11          16:36.3    Hopkins               
   40    39  Kyla Krause, 8             16:52.0    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   41    40  Betsy Bissonette, 11       16:56.0    Minneapolis Southwest  
   42    41  Rose Frankowski, 11        16:56.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   43    42  Jenn Rolfes, 10            17:06.6    Edina                 
   44    43  Georgia Lucas, 9           17:09.6    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   45    44  Sarah Meyer, 9             17:10.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   46    45  Sarah Koller, 11           17:14.4    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   47    46  Safia El Hmamsi, 11        17:23.2    Minneapolis South     
   48    47  Susan Kenzie, 10           17:25.8    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   49    48  Anna Gerding, 10           17:30.5    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   50    49  Marie Carlson, 12          17:33.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   51    50  Colleen Bell, 10           17:34.7    St. Louis Park        
   52    51  Lauren Christiansen, 10    17:36.5    Edina                 
   53    52  Brittni Palkert, 10        17:44.4    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   54    53  Ali Pallar-Rzepka, 12      17:46.8    Minneapolis Southwest  
   55    54  Grace Helgager, 9          17:47.8    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   56    55  Claire Larson, 10          17:48.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   57    56  Megan Schaenzer, 11        17:49.0    Minneapolis Southwest  
   58    57  Haley Johnson, 11          17:57.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   59    58  Jill Kraemer, 11           17:58.5    St. Louis Park        
   60    59  Nora Knutson, 10           18:00.8    Minneapolis South     
   61    60  Evelyn Reilly, 9           18:01.7    Minneapolis South     
   62    61  Marissa Schuh, 10          18:01.9    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   63    62  Frieda Manthei, 11         18:02.5    Minneapolis South     
   64    63  Maggie Fischer, 12         18:03.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   65    64  Lexis Manzara, 11          18:03.8    Minneapolis South     
   66    65  Claire Brady, 10           18:04.0    Minneapolis South     
   67    66  Lauren Walburg, 11         18:05.6    Minneapolis Southwest  
   68    67  Katelyn Palmatier, 9       18:06.2    St. Louis Park        
   69    68  Kathleen Sprague, 11       18:06.4    St. Louis Park        
   70    69  Katherine Bergstrom, 10    18:15.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   71    70  Michelle Stein, 12         18:22.2    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   72    71  Abby Bongaarts, 9          18:35.9    St. Louis Park        
   73    72  Emily Hasty, 8             18:39.2    St. Louis Park        
   74    73  Edwina Gantzer, 11         18:47.0    Minneapolis Southwest  
   75    74  Evelyn Sadowski, 11        18:48.4    Minneapolis South     
   76        Emily Johnson, 11          18:59.8    Minneapolis Washburn  
   77    75  Cella Westray, 9           19:06.1    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   78    76  Caden Lindgren, 11         19:10.2    St. Louis Park        
   79        Brittany Davis, 10         19:51.2    Minneapolis Washburn 


